PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EC VERWERTUNG	SGESELLSCHAFT 1	GMBH IN LIQU.	05/17/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Ceramaspeed INC			
Street Address:	1706 Triangle Par	1706 Triangle Park Drive		
City:	Maryville			
State/Country:	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37801			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 8			
Property	Туре	Number		
Patent Number:	5627	507		
Patent Number:	582	276		
Patent Number:	6724	294		
Patent Number:	6640	538		
Patent Number:	678	505		
Patent Number:	7076	865		
Patent Number:	7119	654		
Patent Number:	734	572		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)244-2233
nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
212 244 5500
info@feiereisenllc.com
Henry M. Feiereisen LLC
708 Third Avenue
Suite 1501

OP \$320.00 5627507

PATENT REEL: 026692 FRAME: 0420

501614869

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIBLER/GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry M. Feiereisen	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ceramaspeed-ass#page1.tif source=Ceramaspeed-ass#page2.tif source=Ceramaspeed-ass#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EC VERWERTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT 1 GMBH IN LIQU., a company organized under the laws of Austria and having a place of business at Aufeldgasse 37-39 3400 Klosterneuburg, Austria ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents as listed in the Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are currently in force ("The Patents"); and

WHEREAS, CERAMASPEED INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America with an address at 1706 Triangle Park Drive, Maryville, Tennessee ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents and Assignor is willing to assign its interest herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in the inventions and The Patents for the United States and its territorial possessions all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of each of The Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of each of The Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

In testimony whereof A_{CHIM} Reisser as Trustee on behalf of EC VERWERTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT 1 GMBH IN LIQU. has hereunto set his signature on this $\underline{AT}^{\underline{H}}$ day of May, 2011.

By:

DATE: 17.05 20M

DATE: 17-05-2011

trom Bisho WITNESS: [name]

WITNESS [name]

SCHEDULE A

•

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
5,627,507	05-06-97
5,825,276	10-20-98
6,724,294	04-20-04
6,646,538	11-11-03
6,781,505	08-24-04
7,076,865	07-18-06
7,119,654	10-10-06
7,345,572	03-18-08

PATENT REEL: 026692 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 08/03/2011

. . . .

С